Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 12-17-81 G.L.S.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 814

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 636
TO CLARIFY THE SMALL BOAT HARBOR
STALL WAITING LIST PROCEDURES.

WHEREAS, Section 4(f) of Resolution Serial No. 636 creates a stall waiting list procedure without specifically recognizing an exception for stalls which have vacancies, and

WHEREAS, said section should be clarified;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That section 4(f) of Resolution Serial No. 636, as amended by Resolution Serial No. 704, is amended to read as follows:

(f) Stall Waiting List. The harbormaster shall establish a stall waiting list for each type of stall for which requests exceed vacancies. A non-refundable fee of \$50.00 will be charged to be placed on a waiting list for a boat stall. The fee will be applied as a credit to the first year stall rent, except for \$15.00 to cover administrative costs.

ADOPTED this 7th day of January, 1982.

Attest:

Clerk